Page 1.71
Series HCHydraulic speed regulators
Hydraulic speed regulators series HC
1
Hydraulic regulators series “HC” assure a constant speed of pneumatic
cylinders during their working cycle. In fact in the control of tools, that
during their movements meet different resistances (i.e. violent impacts
and vibrations) with the consequent variation of speed due to the use of

Option
HC40/
ORDER KEY
VERSIONS
LU In-line tank, piston rod thrust adjustment
PU In-parallel tank, piston rod thrust adjustment
PR In-parallel tank, piston rod retract adjustment
PD In-parallel tank, double adjustment
OPTIONS
1 Standard adjustment
2 STOP valve adjustment
3 SKIP valve adjustment
4 SKIP and STOP valves adjustment
Hydraulic regulator HC 40, 100 mm stroke, in-parallel tank, stop valve
thrust adjustment HC 40/100 PU2
Hydraulic regulator HC 40, 150 mm stroke, in-parallel tank, skip valve
double adjustment + cylinder series “CPUI” Ø63, 150 mm stroke,
magnetic piston type + fixing plate + connection bridle + nipple +
threaded bar, ASSEMBLED:
HC40/150 PD3, 63/150 CPUI/M,
HC 40/PT 63, HC 40/BR 50/63,
HC 40/NP 50/63, HC 40/BF Ø
M/HC40
ORDER EXAMPLES
“HC40” ..... + cylinder series “CPUI” M/HC40
ASSEMBLY
W_C1_P71  26-02-2003  07:22  Pagina 71
Page 1.72
1
Series HC
Hydraulic speed regulators series HC
IN-LINE TANK-THRUST ADJUSTMENT - HC40/..LU1
IN-LINE TANK-THRUST ADJUSTMENT - HC40/..LU2 - HC40/..LU3
IN-LINE TANK-THRUST ADJUSTMENT - HC40/..LU4
DIMENSIONS WITH IN-LINE TANK-THRUST ADJUSTMENT
STROKE (mm)
50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400
LA 80 80 100 100 125 125 145 145
LB 35 35 50 50 70 70 90 90
LT 244 294 364 414 489 539 609 659
LU1
LU2
LU3
LU4
WEIGHT: 1300 g (0-STROKE) + 300 g/50 mm OF STROKE
WEIGHT: 1500 g (0-STROKE) + 270 g/50 mm OF STROKE
WEIGHT: 1600 g (0-STROKE) + 270 g/50 mm OF STROKE
85+STROKE
85+STROKE
85+STROKE
W_C1SERIE_HC UK  23-01-2003  13:13  Pagina 72
Page 1.73
Series HC
Hydraulic speed regulators series HC
1IN-PARALLEL TANK-THRUST ADJUSTMENT - HC40/..PU1
IN-PARALLEL TANK-THRUST ADJUSTMENT - HC40/..PU2 - HC40/..PU3
IN-PARALLEL TANK-THRUST ADJUSTMENT - HC40/..PU4
DIMENSIONS WITH IN-PARALLEL TANK-THRUST ADJUSTMENT
STROKE (mm)
50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400
LB 35 35 50 50 70 70 90 90
LC 100 100 120 120 145 145 165 165
LU 164 214 264 314 364 414 464 514
PU3
PU4
PU2
PU1WEIGHT: 1300 g (0-STROKE) + 300 g/50 mm OF STROKE
WEIGHT: 1500 g (0-STROKE) + 300 g/50 mm OF STROKE
WEIGHT: 1600 g (0-STROKE) + 300 g/50 mm OF STROKE
85+STROKE
85+STROKE